	00-2805		
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) PATE	NTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd. 15-1, Konan 2-chome	Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd.		
Minato-ku, Tokyo	15-1, Konan 2-chome		
Japan	Minato-ku, Tokyo		
supul	Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			
☑ Other Correct Execution date on the PTO-1595			
previously submitted on February 14, 2005			
Execution Date: January 28, 2005	Additional numbers) is address(as) attaches $32 \Box X = 57$		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes V No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/397,738	6,836,278		
09/518,099			
09/801,780			
09/942,995			
Additional numbers a			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$0.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	Previously paid on February 14, 2005 in the amount of		
23373	\$200.00		
CUSTOMER NUMBER	□ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required		
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit		
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said		
	Deposit Account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	19-4880		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE		
-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	August 12, 2005		
Terrance J. Wikberg Reg. No.			
Total number of pages inclusion	cover cheat attachments or totace		
Mail documents to be recorded a	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: with required cover sheet information to:		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNME	τωπτυμμέτα τοντί δησεί μηθειμάτηση (θ. ΝΤ ΒΕΛΩΡΙΑΤΙΩΝ «Έρνης) με		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
	a, VA 22313-1450		

2-14-05 MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECC		0
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 10/02)	102944370 PATENIS UNLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and The	PAIENIS UNLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Cemark Office: Please record the attached or 2. Name and address of re	iginal documents or copy thereof.
/~		
Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd. 15-1, Konan 2-chome	, 1990 🗿 Ricoh Printing Systems, Lt	d.
15-1, Konan 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo	[] 15-1, Konan 2-chome	
Japan	Japan Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party/ice) etterhold	ADEMA Jupan	
	es 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
□ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name		
🗋 Other		
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application the execution data of the	application is:
		application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/397,738	B. Patent No.(s) 6,836,278	
09/518,099	0,050,270	
09/801,780		
09/942,995	numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	numbers attached?  Yes No lence 6. Total number of applicat	
concerning document should be mailed:		5
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$200.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	🗹 Enclosed.	
23373		ged to Deposit Account No. 19-48
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed a	nd authorized to charge all required
	Account No 19-4880 Please	e and the Publication Fee, to Depos a also credit any overpayments to the
	Deposit Account.	and create any overpayments to
	8. Deposit Account Number	
	(Attach dualizate annu af	19-4880
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	poing information is true and correct on	d any attached come is a true ac-
original document	o myor manon is true and correct and	» ину иниспей сору is a true copy (
1 MA		P-1
Torrance J. Wikberg	Reg. No. 47,177	February 14, 2005 Date
	•	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and	documents:
MAIL STOP AS	ecorded with required cover sheet info SIGNMENT RECORDATION SERV	ormation to: TOES
	f the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
2.10000	P.O. Box 1450	
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
005 ECOOPER CC3C0127 10397738		

REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0430

## Partial translation

# Certificate of Commercial Register

15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd. Corporate No. 0104-01-051321

Trade Name	HITACHI PRINTING SOLUTIONS, LTD.				
	RICOH PRINTING SYSTEMS, LTD. Altered on October 1, 2004				
		Registered on October 1, 2004			
Head Office	15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tok	уо			

#### (omitted)

Serial No. オ 144657 \*Underlined part indicates the erased item.

This is the document proving that the foregoing are all of the items effectively held in the Commercial Register.

January 13, 2005 Mito Legal Affairs Bureau Hideo Muramatsu, Register (seal)

> PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0431

1/6

# Declaration by The Translator

I, Makoto Sakaue, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at 3·1, Maebaranishi 5-chome, Funabashi-shi, Chiba, 274-0825 Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of business at 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-6013 Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English document is a true partial translation made by me of the Certificate of Commercial Register, referring to the name change.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 8 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: January 28, 2005

M. Sahane

Makoto Sakaue

## 履歴事項全部証明書

## 東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-051321

商号	日立プリンティングソリューションズ株式会社			
	リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社	平成16年10月 1日変更		
		平成16年10月 1日登記		
本 店	東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号			
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してこれを行う			
会社成立の年月日	平成14年10月1日			
目 的	<ol> <li>プリンタ及びその関連機器、その他の電及び販売</li> <li>コンピュータの周辺機器及び端末機器の「</li> <li>情報通信機器及び情報処理機器の開発、認</li> <li>印刷システム機器の開発、設計、製造及び</li> <li>前各号に掲げた製品の再生処理及び再生製</li> <li>前各号に掲げた製品に関連する材料・部品売</li> <li>前各号に掲げた製品に関連するソフトウェ</li> <li>前各号に掲げた製品に関連するソフトウェ</li> <li>前各号に掲げた製品に関連するソフトウェ</li> <li>前各号に掲げた製品の賃貸、修理・保守</li> <li>10.情報ネットワークシステムの構築、保守管する事業</li> <li>11.印刷、文書作成管理、その他事務処理に関</li> <li>インターネットを利用した通信販売及び各情報システムの開発、設計、運用及び保守</li> <li>13.前各号に関連するコンサルティング業務及</li> <li>4.電気工事、管工事、電気通信工事、機械器の設備工事及び建築工事の設計、監理並び</li> <li>5.古物の売買</li> <li>6.特許権、著作権、ノウハウ等の知的財産権</li> <li>7.労働者派遣事業</li> <li>18.金銭の貸付、債権の買取、債務の保証</li> <li>ベンチャー企業、ベンチャーキャピタルへ</li> <li>2. 産業廃棄物収集、処理業及び産業廃棄物、</li> <li>2. 倉庫業及び貨物運送取扱業</li> <li>2. 前各号に関連する一切の事業</li> </ol>	開発、設計、製造及び販売 設計、製造及び販売 ご販売 製品の販売 品等の開発、設計、製造及び販 電等の産業用電気機械器具の開 こアの作成及び販売 ナービス及び据付工事 管理及び情報処理サービスに関 する事業 種情報の提供並びにこれらの なびエンジニアリングの請負 引設置工事、消防施設工事等 に請負 の実施許諾及び使用許諾 の投資		

整理番号 オー44657 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $1 \, / \, 6$ 

• .

東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-051321

発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の 10万根		
資本の額	金50億円		
役員に関する事項	取締役	片山利昭	平成15年 6月23日重任
	取締役	片 山 利 昭	平成16年 6月23日重任
	取締役	过 保 享	平成16年 6月28日登調 平成15年 6月23日重任
			平成16年 3月31日辞日
 			平成16年 4月13日登記
	取締役	<u>遠_藤_伸_</u>	平成15年 6月23日重任
	取締役	遠 藤 伸 一	平成16年 6月23日重任
			平成16年 6月28日登記
	取締役	百瀬次生	平成15年 6月23日重任
			平成16年 3月31日辞任
			平成16年 4月13日登記
	取締役	由木幾夫	平成15年 6月23日重任
	取締役	由木幾夫	平成16年 6月23日重任
			平成16年 9月30日辞任
			平成16年10月 1日登記

整理番号 オ144657 \* 下線のあるものは株消事項であることを示す。

2/6

PATENT

REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0434

· -

.

### 東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-051321

取締役    秦	刻池 康 夫	平成16年 4月 1日就任
		平成16年 4月13日登詞
取締役    秦	<b>〕</b> 池 康 夫	平成16年 6月23日重任
		平成16年 6月28日登記
取締役		平成16年 1月 1日就任
		 平成16年 4月13日登記
取締役 尚	邦 男	平成16年 6月23日重任
取締役 立	花和弘	平成16年 4月 1日就任
		├ 平成!6年 4月13日登記
取締役 立	花和弘	平成16年 6月23日重任
		 平成16年 6月28日登記
		平成16年 9月30日辞任
取締役 小	林 博	平成16年10月 1日就任
取締役 松	浦 芳 正	平成16年10月 1日就任
		 平成16年10月 1日登記
川崎市高津区二子三丁	自6番8号ベル・エール	平成15年 6月23日重任
	山利昭	
川崎市高津区二子三丁	目6番8号ベル・エール	平成16年 6月23日重任
	山利昭	
監査役 矢_	野 英 治	平成15年 6月23日重任
	_	
		平成16年 9月30日辞任
	取締役       棄         取締役       声         取締役       一         取締役       立         取締役       小         取締役       上         川崎市高津区二子三丁       多摩川 8         代表取締役       片	取締役     菊池康夫       取締役     尚邦男       取締役     尚邦男       取締役     立花和弘       取締役     立花和弘       取締役     立花和弘       取締役     立花和弘       取締役     小林博       取締役     小林博

整理番号 オーチャイクション \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/6

#### 東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-051321

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	監査役 山田邦光	平成15年 6月23日重任
	監査役 寺田雅男	平成15年 6月23日重任
		平成16年 9月30日辞任
		平成16年10月 1日登記
	監査役    石 原 雅 之	平成16年10月 1日就任
		平成16年10月 1日登記
	監査役 山中行彦	平成16年10月 1日就任
		平成16年10月 1日登記
	<ul> <li>登記の年月日 平成15年9月29日 譲受人</li> <li>英領西インド諸島、ケイマン諸島、グラン エドワード・ストリート、私書箱694G アンド・トラスト(ケイマン)リミテッド (日本における営業所等 東京都中央区日2 コンチェルト・レシーバブルズ・コーポレー</li> <li>第2003-21003号存続期間満了</li> </ul>	本橋室町二丁日4番3号)
	第2003-21364号債権譲渡         登記の年月日         平成15年9月30日         譲受人         東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号         日立アセットファンディング有限会社	
		平成15年10月 1日登記
	第2003~21364号存続期間満了	平成15年11月19日登記
	第2003-29022号債権譲渡       登記の年月日       平成15年12月26日	

整理番号 オー44657 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4 / 6

.

東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-051321

	<u>譲受人</u> 東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号 日立アセットファンディング有限会社		
		平成16年	1月 5日登記
	第2003-29022号存続期間満了	平成16年	2月18日登記
	第2004-7765号債権譲渡         登記の年月日         平成16年3月29日         譲受人         東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号         日立アセットファンディング有限会社	r	
		平成16年	3月30日登記
	第2004-7765号存続期間満了	平成16年	6月17日登記
	第2004-16173号債権譲渡       登記の年月日       平成16年6月30日       譲受人       東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号       日立アセットファンディング有限会社		
		平成16年	7月 1日登記
	第2004-16173号存続期間満了	平成16年	8月18日登記
	第2004-23932号債権譲渡         登記の年月日         平成16年9月29日         護受人         東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号         日立アセットファンディング有限会社		
		平成16年	9月30日登記
	第2004-23932号存続期間満了	 平成16年1	2月17日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成15年8月18日神奈川県海老名市下今泉8		店移転 8月19日登記

整理番号 オー44657 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

5/6

. . 2

東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-051321

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖され した書面である。	ていない事項	の全部	である	ことを記	正明
(東京法務局港出張所管轄)					
平成17年 1月1	3日				Q
水戸地方法務局					n in the
登記官	村	松	Ξ	出	用。
					ERGU
					<u>EUSH</u>



PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0438

6/6

RECORDED: 08/12/2005